

& ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19799/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013
in CR No. 15/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BHARDWAJ MUNI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMAL KUMAR MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.09.15
18:13:49 SAST
Reason: